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approve recommendationCity Council7/12/2011 1 Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between June 27, 2011 and July
1, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council.  The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY11
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Claimant Amount
Alliance United Insurance, Subrogee for

  Sahalathh Deth $ 6,042.01
Bockrath, James E. Amount Unknown
Cardenas, Anthony 275.00
Cobb, Timberlin 2,741.37
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Doth, Phally 2,200.00
Farmers Insurance Group, Subrogee for
  Sharon Campos 1,010.29
Farmers Insurance Group, Subrogee for
  Dagobert Escobedo 7,658.55
Gerwer, Alexander S. 315.00
Hawkshaw, Stuart Amount Unknown
HDR Insurance Services, Subrogee for
  Thomas Electric Company 1,566.10
Jines, Ricky 317.00
Langner Saks, Gertrude 165,000.00
Mac Adjustment, Inc., Subrogee for
  Jean Koch 1,034.42
Prieto, Jose 902.44
Robles, Antonio Luna 92.00
Spektor, Siava 678.68
Ulaeto, Malchijah Amount Unknown

City of Long Beach Printed on 3/28/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

